TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM395185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Community First Bank		08/15/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Admiral Wine and Liquor Co.	
Street Address:	25 Red Barn Lane	
City:	Randolph	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07869	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4318408	ALTA BLU	
Registration Number:	3729654	CORAGGIO	
Registration Number:	3588479	SPADINA	
Registration Number:	3680425	SIELO BLU	
Registration Number:	3610950	LA TERRA FINA	
Registration Number:	2106705	ARDEN WOODS	
Registration Number:	1950295	LEONARD DE SAINT-ALBAN	
Registration Number:	1936001	CASTLEVIEW	
Registration Number:	1936000	MARBLE CREST	
Registration Number:	1452432	FLEUR DE NUIT	
Registration Number:	1237581	VILLA DANTE	
Registration Number:	1155027	CATTANI	
Registration Number:	1888780	DANTELLO	
Registration Number:	2826016	LAYLA	
Registration Number:	2502455	LAYLA VINEYARDS	
Registration Number:	2265138	CHATONET	
Registration Number:	1275455	ROBERT MICHELE	
Registration Number:	1026938	CHANTEFLEUR	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0570

900374934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325600004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325600004

Email: pgambino@regalbanknj.com

Correspondent Name: Community First Bank
Address Line 1: 408 Elizabeth Avenue

Address Line 4: Somerset, NEW JERSEY 08873-5119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Paula GambinoSIGNATURE:/Paula Gambino/DATE SIGNED:08/16/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of security interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005856 FRAME: 0571

Release of Security Interest

	able consideration, unity First Bank now known as R	egal Bank	, Secured Party,
	408 Elizabeth Avenue Somerset, NJ 08873	ogai Daine	, secured 1 arry,
	Admiral Wine and Liquor Co 25 Red Barn Lane Randolph, NJ 07869		, Borrower,
from the	following specific security agreeme	ent, dated: 12/08/201	4, 2/6/2014
Traden	nark Assignment of various wine	labels assigned und	der
Reel/Fi	rame: 5211/0432		
Any clai security	ms or obligations not specifically minterest.	entioned are not releas	sed by this release o
The Secu	ared Party has not assigned any clainty.	ns or obligations cove	red by this release to
The Sector	ured Party will sign a release of U.	C.C. financing statem	ent if requested by
The party	y signing this release intends that it	both bind and benefit	any successors.
Dated: A	August 15,	, 20 <u>16</u>	

TRADEMARK
RELL: 005056 FRAME: 0072

Community First Bank new Kni Printed Name of Secured Party